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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 
RECKITT BENCKISER LLC, 
 
                                   Plaintiff, 
 
  -v- 
 
AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED and 
AUROBINDO PHARMA USA, INC., 
 
                                 Defendants. 
 

 

 
Civil Action No. 14-1203-LPS 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Reckitt Benckiser LLC hereby appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from each and every part of the following orders 

in the above-entitled action:   

1. Memorandum Opinion regarding claim construction, dated November 3, 2016 [D.I. 
134]; 

2. Order regarding the Memorandum Opinion regarding claim construction, dated 
November 3, 2016 [D.I. 135]; 

3. Memorandum Opinion granting Defendants’ motion for summary judgment of non-
infringement, dated March 6, 2017 [D.I. 174]; 

4. Order granting Defendants’ motion for summary judgment of non-infringement, 
dated March 6, 2017 [D.I. 175]; and 

5. Final Judgment Order of non-infringement entered in favor of Defendants, dated 
March 13, 2017 [D.I. 181]. 
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Date: April 10, 2017 YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
 

   
James M. Lennon (No. 4570) 
Pilar G. Kraman (No. 5199) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
jlennon@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com 
 
 
BARCLAY DAMON, LLP 
 
John T. Gutkoski 
Douglas J. Nash 
Bella S. Satra 
F. Paul Vellano, III 
 
Office and Post Office Address 
One Financial Center 
Suite 1701 
Boston, MA 02111 
Telephone: (617) 274-2900 
Facsimile: (617) 722-6003 
jgutkoski@barclaydamon.com 
dnash@barclaydamon.com 
bsatra@barclaydamon.com 
fvellano@barclaydamon.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
Reckitt Benckiser LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Pilar G. Kraman, hereby certify that on April 10, 2017, I caused to be electronically 

filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using 

CM/ECF, which will send notification that such filing is available for viewing and downloading 

to the following counsel of record: 

Richard K. Herrmann, Esquire 
Mary B. Matterer, Esquire 
Morris James LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801-1494 
rherrmann@morrisjames.com 
mmatterer@morrisjames.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
I further certify that on April 10, 2017, I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be 

served by e-mail on the above-listed counsel of record and on the following: 

   Timothy H. Kratz, Esquire 
George J. Barry III, Esquire 
Meghan M. Rachford, Esquire 
McGuireWoods LLP 
1230 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA  30309-3534 
tkratz@mcguirewoods.com 
gbarry@mcguirewoods.com 
mrachford@mcguirewoods.com 
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Dated:   April 10, 2017 YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
   TAYLOR, LLP 
 

/s/  Pilar G. Kraman                
James M. Lennon (No. 4570) 
Pilar G. Kraman (No. 5199) 
Rodney Square 
1000 N. King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
jlennon@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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